# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

COLLATERAL RECORDED AT REEL 2814 FRAME 0088

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND		112/07/2009	FOREIGN BANKING	
PLC	;		CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRAKE BEAM MORIN, INC.
Street Address:	27 Boylston Street
City:	Chestnut Hill
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02167
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2387054	A ALUMNI CAREER SERVICES
Serial Number:	76448256	BOOMERANGERS
Registration Number:	1765056	CA CAREER ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	2141237	CAREER CARE
Registration Number:	1175637	CAREER CONTINUATION
Registration Number:	1757456	CAREER CONTINUATION
Registration Number:	2177506	CENTER FOR EXECUTIVE OPTIONS
Registration Number:	2167171	CEO
Registration Number:	1927423	DBM
Registration Number:	1896205	DBM
Registration Number:	1199823	DBM
Registration Number:	1901609	DBM
Serial Number:	76378126	DBM ALUMNI CAREER CONNECTION
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK "

**REEL: 004163 FRAME: 0424** 

Registration Number:	2384843	DBM ALUMNI CAREER SERVICES
Registration Number:	2463469	DBM ALUMNI MATCH
Registration Number:	1003413	
Registration Number:	1003648	
Registration Number:	2333455	DBM DIRECT
Registration Number:	1998411	DBM DRAKE BEAM MORIN
Serial Number:	76529538	DBM EXPRESS
Serial Number:	76434271	DBM INTERNET COMPASS
Registration Number:	2449135	DBM KNOWLEDGE COMMUNICATION LIBRARY
Serial Number:	76332273	DBM PREMIER SERVICE
Registration Number:	2085823	DBM PREMIER SERVICE
Registration Number:	1904391	DBM PUBLISHING
Registration Number:	1904211	DBM PUBLISHING
Serial Number:	76378128	DBM REAL WORLD 101
Serial Number:	76378298	DBM SEARCH GUIDE
Registration Number:	2384812	DRAKE BEAM MORIN ALUMNI CAREER SERVICES
Registration Number:	1929372	DRAKE BEAM MORIN
Registration Number:	1901727	DRAKE BEAM MORIN
Registration Number:	1896436	DRAKE BEAM MORIN
Serial Number:	76452550	GEN-SPEAK
Registration Number:	1741287	I-SPEAK
Registration Number:	1742929	I-SPEAK
Registration Number:	1661717	I-SPEAK YOUR LANGUAGE
Registration Number:	1788019	I-SPEAK YOUR LANGUAGE
Serial Number:	76397972	POWERSTART
Serial Number:	76378127	RETIREMENT SUCCESS PLANNING THE TIME YOU'VE EARNED
Serial Number:	76442240	SELECTION INTERVIEW WORKSHOP
Registration Number:	2516750	THE SUCCESS FACTORY
Registration Number:	1853064	YO-HABLO SU LENGUAJE
Registration Number:	1856621	YO-HABLO SU LENGUAJE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038264-0006 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristin J. Azcona Signature: /kja/ 03/08/2010 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=DBM IP Release(1625567\_1\_NY)#page1.tif source=DBM IP Release(1625567\_1\_NY)#page2.tif

source=DBM IP Release(1625567\_1\_NY)#page3.tif source=DBM IP Release(1625567\_1\_NY)#page4.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of December 7, 2009, is made by THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC, as the collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, GONDRA INC. (the "Borrower") (the parent company of DRAKE BEAM MORIN, INC.) and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of February 18, 2004 (as heretofore amended, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Collateral Agent, the other entities party thereto as guarantors and the various financial institutions party thereto as agents and lenders thereunder (each individually a "Lender", and collectively the "Lenders"), pursuant to which Credit Agreement the Lenders made credit extensions to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to that certain TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of February 18, 2004 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") between DRAKE BEAM MORIN, INC. ("Grantor") and the Collateral Agent granted security interests in certain intellectual property owned by the Grantor listed on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 16, 2004 and on reel 002814 and frame 0088; and

NOW THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby **RELEASES**, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Collateral Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

The Collateral Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and its Subsidiaries and to provide the Grantor and its Subsidiaries with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

NY\1596762

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC, as

Collateral Agent

By: Name: Deborah DeSantis

Title: Director

NY\1596762

# ANNEX I

<u>Grantor</u>	Trademark Name	Registration Date	Status	Registration No.	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.		9/19/2000	Registered.	2,387,054	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	BOOMERANGERS	Application Date: 9/10/02	Allowed	Application No. 76,448,256	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	CA CAREER ALLIANCE	4/13/93	Registered	1,765,056	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	CAREER CARE	3/3/98	Registered	2,141,237	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	CAREER CONTINUATION	10/27/81	Registered	1,175,637	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.		3/9/93	Registered	1,757,456	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	CENTER FOR EXECUTIVE OPTIONS	7/28/98	Registered	2,177,506	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	CEO (Center for Executive Options)	7/23/98	Registered	2,167,171	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DBM	10/17/95	Registered	1,927,423	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DBM	5/30/95	Registered	1,896,205	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DBM	6/29/82	Registered	1,199,823	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DBM	7/27/95	Registered	1,901,609	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DBM ALUMNI CAREER	Application	Allowed	Application	
·	CONNECTIONS	Date: 3/1/02		No.: 76,378,126	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DBM ALUMNI CAREER SERVICES	9/12/00	Registered	2,384,843	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DBM ALUMNI MATCH	7/26/01	Registered	2,463,469	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DBM Arrow and X Design	1/28/75	Registered	1,003,413	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DBM Arrow and X Design	1/28/75	Registered	1,003,648	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DBM DIRECT	3/21/00	Registered	2,333,455	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DBM DRAKE BEAM	9/3/96	Registered	1,998,411	
	MORIN & Globe Desi				
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DBM EXPRESS	Appleation Date: 7/14/03	Pending	Application No.: 76,529,538	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DBM INTERNET COMPASS	Application Date: 7/25/02	Published	Application No: 76,434,271	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DBM KNOWLEDGE COMMUNICATION	5/8/01	Registered	2,449,135	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DBM PREMIER SERVICE	Application Date: 10/29/01	Allowed	Application No.: 76,332,273	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DBM PREMIER SERVICE	8/5/97	Registered	2,085,823	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DBM PUBLISHING	7/11/95	Registered	1,904,391	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DBM PUBLISHING	7/11/95	Registered	1,904,211	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DBM REAL WORLD 101	Application Date: 3/1/02	Allowed	Application No.: 76,378,128	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DBM SEARCH GUIDE	Application Date: 3/1/02	Allowed	Application No.: 76/378,298	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DRAKE BEAM MORIN ALUMNI CAREER	9/12/00	Registered	2,384,812	

NY\1596762

Grantor	Trademark Name	Registration	Status	Registration	
		<u>Date</u>		No.	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DRAKE BEAM MORIN, INC.	10/24/95	Registered	1,929,372	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DRAKE BEAM MORIN, INC.	6/27/95	Registered	1,901,727	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	DRAKE BEAM MORIN, INC.	5/30/95	Registered	1,896,436	
Drake Beam Morin	GEN-SPEAK	Application Date: 9/25/02	Allowed	Application No: 76,452,550	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	I-SPEAK	12/22/92	Registered	1,741,287	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	I-SPEAK	12/29/92	Registered	1,742,929	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	I-SPEAK YOUR LANGUAGE	10/22/91	Registered	1,661,717	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	I-SPEAK YOUR LANGUAGE	9/17/93	Registered	1,788,019	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	POWERSTART	Application Date: 4/19/02	Suspended	Application No.: 76,397,972	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	RETIREMENT SUCCESS PLANNING THE	Application Date: 3/1/02	Pending	Application No.: 76,378,127	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	SELECTION INTERVIEW WORKSHOP	Application Date: 8/21/02	Pending	Application No.: 76,442,240	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	THE SUCCESS FACTORY	12/11/01	Registered	2,516,750	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	YO-HABLO SU LENGUAJE	9/6/94	Registered	1,853,064	
Drake Beam Morin, Inc.	YO-HABLO SU LENGUAJE	10/4/94	Registered	1,856,621	

NY\1596762

RECORDED: 03/08/2010